

Town of Walpole Commonwealth of Massachusetts

John Hasenjaeger, Chair Pradeep Mishra, Clerk William Abbott, Member Patrick Fasanello, Member Jeffrey Fisher, Member

Board of Sewer and Water Commissioners

LEGAL NOTICE

PUBLIC RATE HEARING

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Sewer & Water Commissioners, of the Town of Walpole will hold a public hearing on Monday June 12, 2023 at 6:30 p.m. in the Finance Committee Room at Walpole Town Hall. The purpose of this hearing is to discuss and restructure the current fee schedule to reflect the rates for Fiscal Year 2024 that will go into effect July 1, 2023. Sewer, water, and septage rates, as well as all other charges and fees included in the current Sewer & Water Commissioner's fee schedule may be addressed at this hearing. Additionally, the hearing may include possible amendments and updates to the Sewer & Water Commissioner's Rules and Regulations, and Policies.

John Hasenjaeger, Chair Board of Sewer & Water Commissioners